SEATTLE MUNICIPAL COURT / MENTAL HEALTH COURT — CONTACT LIST
Courtroom: Courtroom # 1101 Seattle Justice Center (revised 5-3-05)
Note: unless otherwise noted, phone, fax and pager numbers are 206 area code.

NAME ROLE PHONE PAGER FAX ADDRESS Email
Honorable Michael Hurtado | Judge 684-8709 684-8913 | 10™ Fl, Seattle Justice Center, Michael.hurtado@seattle.gov
600 5" Ave, Seattle WA 98104
Julie Heter Interim Crt Monitor 733-9152 | 595-2356 206-386-1272 | % Probation, gt floor, Seattle Justice Ctr, Juliche@smh.org
600 5 Ave, Seattle WA 98104
Stephen Connolly Mental Health Crt 615-1471 | 559-3595 233-2692 | % Probation, gt floor, Seattle Justice Ctr, Stephen.connolly(@seattle.gov
Robert Fors Prob Counselors 615-1961 | 559-3595 233-2692 | 600 5™ Ave, Seattle WA 98104 Robert.fors@seattle.gov
Kent Hay MH (non-MHC) 233-5058 233-2692 | % Probation, 8" floor, Seattle Justice Ctr, | Kenthay@seattle.gov
Prob Counselor 600 5" Ave, Seattle WA 98104
Joni Wilson Supv, Probation 233-2695 233-2692 | % Probation, 8" floor, Seattle Justice Ctr, Joni.wilson@seattle.gov
Services Div 600 5™ Ave, Seattle WA 98104
Virginia Stewart MHC Court Clerks 733-9345 684-8913 | Crtrm # 1101, Seattle Justice Center, For clerks and bailiffs, use
Rita Daly-White 600 5" Ave, Seattle WA 98104 Istname.lastname@seattle.gov
Ken Hutchinson Bailiff in MHC 733-9344 684-8913
Lois Smith MHC Program Mgt/ 615-1606 233-0056 | 11" Fl, Seattle Justice Center, Lois.smith@seattle.gov
Proj Specialist 684-8569 600 5" Ave, Seattle WA 98104
Marshal (As assigned) 684-5687 386-4081 | Marshal’s area, Basement, SJC
Courtroom Courtroom # 1101 684-5669 684-8913 | SIC, 600 5™ Ave, Seattle WA 98104
Andrea Chin/ Mike Finkle City Prosecuting 684-7772 684-4648 | 14" fl, Dexter Horton Bldg, Andrea.chin@seattle.gov
Attorneys 684-7734 712 2nd AVC, Seattle WA 98104 Mike.FinkIe@Seattle.gov
Russell Kurth/ Meloni Ludwig Defense Attorneys 624-8105 624-9339 | 110 Prefontaine Place S, Ste 200, Seattle Russell.kurth@metrokc.gov
ext 224/211 WA 98104 Meloni.ludwig@metrokc.gov
Kerry Bramhall (lead 2-04) Defense Agency 624-8105/ 264 624-9339 | 110 Prefontaine Place S, Ste 200, Seattle Kerry.bramhall@metro.gov
Kim Cronin Social Workers 624-8105/266 WA 98104 Kim.cronin@metroke. gov
SPD Sgt. Lisbeth Eddy/ Crisis Intervention 684-8183 615-0878 | Seattle Police Dept, 610 5™ Ave, Lisbeth.eddy@seattle.gov
Officer Susanne Parton Team/ CIT 233-1098 Seattle WA 98104-1886 Suzanne.parton@seattle.gov
Wendy Wilson/ Will Ward; Financial Worker, 733-9742 206-956-3346 | DSHS, Belltown CSO, N47-1 wilsow(@dshs.wa.gov
On-site DSHS DSHS & 956-3324 2106 2™ Ave, Seattle WA 98121-2298 wardww(@dshs.wa.gov
DeC}an Wynne / Monique Klein; HouS_in_g Voucher Prg; 324-2400 206-324-9433 | % 2" floor, Comm Res Center, SJC; Declan@smbh.org /
Jessie Benet CJ Liaison, KCCF 296-1187 206-296-1775 | 2™ floor, KCCF/ W 303 moniquek@smh.org
Jessica.benet@metrokc.gov
Jim F. Kenney, MHP Voc Rehab Spec 253-876-3453 253-833-0480 | 2704 1 St., NE., Auburn WA 98002 Jkenney@valleycities.org
Nick Codd Voc Rehab Spec 206-545-2432 206-545-2401 | 4120 Stone Way N, Seattle WA 98103 Ncodd@cpewa.org
Dan Peterson, Resource Mgr | MH Res Mgr DDD 568-5670 930-0275 | 206-720-3334 | 1700 East Cherry St Seattle 98122 peterdm@dshs.wa.gov
Dr. Bob Powers Psychologist, WSH 206- 253- 206-733-9358 | 2™ floor, Comm Res Center, SIC Powerrw(@dshs.wa.gov
On-site Competency Evaluator 733-9744 | 291-2445 600 5™ Ave, Scattle WA 98104
Frank Jose, Exec Dir., Nat’]l Alliance for MI 783-9264 www.nami-greaterseattle.org Frankjose@qwest.net
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Note: A MHC Evaluation, completed Sept 2001, is available on the Court’s website at the following address: http://www.cityofseattle.net/courts/comjust/mh.htm.
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